
 
2025 OWLS Save the Date 

For all fun loving adults ages 50ish and up 

Details on events will be shared in the Weekly Eblast and Sunday bulletins. 
 

 
 

Wednesday January 8 11:30am – Planning Session in the Blue Room 
 

Wednesday January 22 6pm – Dinner at La Casa Pasta - Host – Bill Saylor 
 

Saturday February 8 4pm – Progressive Dinner at Church - Host – Lynn Deschere       
 

Friday March 7 9am – Verse Immersive Virtual Reality Experience,  meal at Cat’s Meow - Host – Linda Grund 
 

Sunday April 6 2pm  – Chapel St Playhouse “Steel Magnolias”; dinner at Timothy’s - Host – Nancy Lomax    
 

Thursday May 15 9am – Tour of Dover Air Force Base; meal tbd - Host – Rich and Sue Wallden      
 

Wednesday June 11 9am –Grounds for Sculpture, meal at Rat’s Restaurant  - Host – Linda Grund      
 

Friday July 11 11am– Tour of two wineries, meal tbd - Host – Karen and Bill Saylor    
 

Monday August 18 4pm– Dog Days of Summer Potluck at the Wallden’s - Host – Rich and Sue Wallden      
 

Wednesday September 17 9:30am– Tour of Nemours, meal at Pizza by Elizabeth - Host – Greg Johnson      
 

Saturday October 4 time 2pm – Fall Foliage Cider and Donut Cruise, meal at Schaeffers - Host – Bill Saylor 
 

Friday November 14 9am – Railroad Museum of Pennsylvania, meal at Fireside Tavern - Host – Kathy Palmer      
 

Wednesday December 17 10:30am – Candlelight Theatre – “Christmas at Candlelight” - Host – Roy Palo    
 

Wednesday January 7, 2026 11:30am – Planning Session in the Blue Room 
 


